
Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: V1000
Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com> 16 May 2024 at 03:12
To: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Usman Afzal (Pak Enterprises)" <usman@pakenterprises.net>, "Umar Farooq (Pak Enterprises)" <umar@pakenterprises.net>

Dear Aqib

Thank you for your response.

Can you please send your PI in GBP with your company GBP bank account details? Payment will be transferred from UK bank account.

Regards,

Umar Farooq
Pak Enterprises

From: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 5:25:14 PM
To: Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com>
Subject: Re: V1000
 
Hello

Good afternoon

Thank you for your order,  PO-189-2324.

Please see attached below for your proforma invoice detailing the price and product you require including shipping costs.

This proforma invoice is only valid for 30 days

Can you have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses are correct or if any amendments are required.

If you are happy and wish to proceed, please make payment for the total amount stated on the proforma.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

16/05/2024, 09:40 Gmail - Re: V1000
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Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Wed, 15 May 2024 at 06:57, Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com> wrote:
Dear Vincent

We are pleased to send you our formal PO (# PO-189-2324) against your below E-mail.

You are requested to please send your proforma invoice so that the advance payment can be made.

Note:
1) Payment will be transferred online to your company bank account.
2) Freight charges to be included in the PO. Please arrange the delivery through UPS / FedEx courier to our below shipping address:

SHIPPING ADDRESS: Office # 14, Main Road, Johar View Housing Society (Near Johar Town), Lahore-54000, Pakistan | Contact
Person: Mr. Usman Afzal | Mobile No: 0092 321 4797401)

3) Please confirm the ‘Country of Origin (COO)’ in your PI.
Please do mention any other documentation that will be provided with your shipment.

4) Delivery Time required for the shipment to be arranged.

We look forward to your most favorable response.
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Regards, 
 
Umar Farooq 

Pak Enterprises 
Office No. 14, Main Road, 
Johar View Housing Society 
(Near Johar Town), Lahore-54000. 
 
Mobile: +92 315 4797402 / 333 6394566
E-mail: umar@pakenterprises.net
https://pakenterprises.net

From: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2024 2:37 PM
To: Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com>
Subject: Re: V1000
 
Hello

Good morning 

Thank you for your email.

Yes the current price is still $922.60 each. 

You can make payment via bank transfer.

We will wait for you to place an order when you are ready.

Please let me know if I can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Mon, 13 May 2024 at 04:55, Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib Majeed

Hope you are doing well.

Refer to below case, you are requested to please confirm the below:

Please confirm validity of your quoted prices till 30-May-2024.
Case is still in process and may take another 1-2 weeks before the order from the customer could be finalized.

Mode of payment: Payment to be made via Cash / Online transfer within UK. Kindly confirm your acceptance.
Freight: Please add freight charges in your PI (after order confirmation).
Our delivery address will be (PAK Enterprises; Office No. 14, Main Road, Johar View Housing Society (Near Johar Town), Lahore-
54000. | Contact Person: Usman Afzal, Mobile #: +92 321 4797401).

Looking forward to your most favorable response in due course.

Regards, 
 
Umar Farooq 

Pak Enterprises 
Office No. 14, Main Road, 
Johar View Housing Society 
(Near Johar Town), Lahore-54000. 
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Mobile: +92 315 4797402 / 333 6394566
E-mail: umar@pakenterprises.net
https://pakenterprises.net

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Aqib Majeed <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 3:22 PM
To: Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com>
Subject: Re: V1000
 
Hello Umar

Good morning 

We use UPS so we don't have that information.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------
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On Thu, 18 Jan 2024 at 09:32, Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib

Port of shipment mean the airport / seaport to be used when item is shipped (for example: Heathrow airport in case of UK).

Regards,

Umar Farooq
Pak Enterprises

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Aqib Majeed <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 2:27:45 PM
To: Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com>
Subject: Re: V1000

Hello Umar

Good morning

Thank you for your email.

Purchasing the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator will include an hard plastic carrying case and 4 x AA batteries, you will need to purchase the case protector separate, I will
state our price and part number below for that.

1420001 - Case Protector For V1000
1 = $44.80 each.

The current warranty period for the V1000 is 12 months from being invoiced.

Regards to the training, this device is very simple to use and usually training is not necessary, but we can arrange if required.

Can you please clarify what you mean by port of shipment? 

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

16/05/2024, 09:40 Gmail - Re: V1000
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,
but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Thu, 18 Jan 2024 at 07:45, Pak Enterprises <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib

thank you for your below Email / quotation.

Can you please confirm the that the quoted price includes 'Standard Accessories' (Hard Plastic Carrying Case, Case Protector, etc.) or anything
other included in the package?

If not, please quote these separately. Also confirm the Port of Shipment.

Furthermore, can you please also confirm the standard warranty period.

Can we arrange online training for the usage of "V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator (1410000)"?

Looking forward to your most favorable response.

Regards, 
 
Umar Farooq 

Pak Enterprises 
Office No. 14, Main Road, 
Johar View Housing Society 
(Near Johar Town), Lahore-54000. 
 
Mobile: +92 315 4797402 / 333 6394566
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E-mail: umar@pakenterprises.net
https://pakenterprises.net

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Aqib Majeed <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 5:35 PM
To: sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com <sales.pakenterprises@outlook.com>
Subject: V1000
 
Hello Umar

Good afternoon 

Thank you for your message.

The current price for our V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator (1410000) is $922.60 each.

Please let me know if I can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,
but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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